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TGP fortuna Parallel Sliding Systems 

CODEFIGURE DESCRIPTION

with Handle

without Handle

A-18165-00-**-* 

A-18170-00-**-*

A-18155-00-**-* 

A-18160-00-**-*

A-18145-00-**-* 

A-18150-00-**-*

PVC Systems; Manual Set 

with Handle 

without Handle

A-18135-00-**-* 

A-18140-00-**-*

ALU Systems Semi-Automatic Set

 with Handle 

 without Handle

T-18125-00-**-* 

T-18130-00-**-*

PVC Systems; Semi-Automatic Set

 with Handle

without Handle

T-18110-00-**-* 

T-18120-00-**-*

ALU Systems Manual Set 

with Handle 

 without Handle

ALU Systems Euro Groove 
Manual Set 
with Handle 

 without Handle

ALU Systems Euro Groove 
Semi-Automatic  Set 

* 7: Ral 9016 - 5: Ral 8022 - 6: Ral 9006 ** L: Left & R: Right



TGP fortuna Parallel Sliding Systems (16 mm Groove) 

CODEFIGURE DESCRIPTION

130 Kg Roller Set Right 
130 Kg Roller Set Left

T-18100-00-R-1
T-18100-00-L-1

Accessories KIT 

T-18101-00-0-*

130 Kg Roller Set Covers Right-Left

Cover Support Piece

Top Rail End Cover Set

Bottom Stopper Piece

Top Rail Stopper Piece

Bottom Rail Set Support Piece

Top Stay Arm Rail Connection Tool

Sash Tilt Piece

Stay Arm Set

Stay Arm Cover Set

T-18103-00-0-1

T-18102-00-0-*

* 7 Ral 9016 - 5 Ral 8022 - 6 Ral 9006 ** L: Left & R: Right

T-18113-00-0-1 Top Connection Holder Set



TGP fortuna Parallel Sliding Systems (16 mm Groove) 

CODEFIGURE DESCRIPTION

T-44010-00-0-* Parallel Sliding System Handle 

T-10181-00-0-1 Corner Transmission

T-10181-02-0-1 Security Corner Transmission 
(for Manual PSS)

* 7 Ral 9016 - 5 Ral 8022 - 6 Ral 9006

Locking Plate (Bottom Tilt) 
for Manual PSS - PVC 
Systems

T-19009-09-0-1

T-19009-13-0-1
9 mm

13 mm

Locking Plate (Bottom 
Tilt) for Manual PSS - ALU  
Systems

A-01017-09-0-1

Semi-Automatic Corner 
Transmission Set 

T-18111-00-0-1

T-18112-09-0-1

T-18112-13-0-1

Semi-Automatic Corner 
Transmission Locking Plate - 
PVC Systems

9 mm

13 mm

A-18112-09-0-1

A-18112-13-0-1

Semi-Automatic Corner 
Transmission Locking Plate - 
ALU Systems

9 mm

13 mm

A-01017-13-0-1 13 mm

9 mm

T-10180-04-0-1
T-10180-06-0-1
T-10180-09-0-1
T-10180-12-0-1
T-10180-16-0-1

T-10180-20-0-1

GR - 0 / 400 - 700
GR - 1 / 585 - 1000
GR - 2 / 885 - 1300
GR - 3 / 1185 - 1600
GR - 5 / 1585 - 2000

GR - 6 / 1985 - 2400

15 mm Gear



T-10184-04-0-1
T-10184-06-0-1
T-10184-09-0-1

T-10184-12-0-1

T-10184-16-0-1
T-10184-20-0-1

GR - 1 / 400 - 700
GR - 2 / 585 - 1000
GR - 3 / 885 - 1300

GR - 4 / 1185 - 1600

GR - 5 / 1585 - 2000
GR - 6 / 1985 - 2400

T-10184-04-0-1

T-10184-06-0-1

T-10184-09-0-1

T-10184-12-0-1

TGP fortuna Parallel Sliding Systems (16 mm Groove) 

CODEFIGURE DESCRIPTION

GR - 2 / 585 - 1000

GR - 3 / 885 - 1300

GR - 4 / 1185 - 1600

GR - 1 / 400 - 700

T-18114-20-0-* 

T-18114-26-0-* 

T-18114-32-0-*

A-18116-20-0-* 

A-18116-26-0-* 

A-18116-32-0-*

2000 mm 

2600 mm 

3200 mm

Back 
Connection Gear 

Top / Bottom 
Connection Gear

* 7 Ral 9016 - 5 Ral 8022 - 6 Ral 9006

Profile KIT for ALU Systems

2000 mm 

2600 mm 

3200 mm

Profile KIT for PVC Systems



TGP fortuna Parallel Sliding Systems (16 mm Groove)

CODEFIGURE DESCRIPTION

* 7 Ral 9016 - 5 Ral 8022 - 6 Ral 9006

A-18115-00-0-* Support Part for Aluminium Systems 

Scissors Slider Set

T-18117-10-0-* 

T-18117-13-0-* 

T-18117-16-0-*

1000 mm

1300 mm

1600 mm



  : 7 Ral 9016 -  5 Ral 8022 - 6 Ral 9006*

TGP fortuna MA PVC-Manual Parallel Sliding System 

8
GR - 0
GR - 1
GR - 2

T-10180-06-0-1
T-10180-09-0-1

T-10180-04-0-1

T-10180-12-0-1GR - 3

400  -  700
585  -  1000
885  -  1300

1185  -  1600

0
0
1
1

15 mm Gear

GR - 5
GR - 6

T-10180-16-0-1
T-10180-20-0-1

1585  -  2000
1985  -  2400

2
2

6
Corner Transm�ss�on T-10181-00-0-11

Corner Transm�ss�on

4
Stay Arm Cover

Stay Arm Cover T-18102-00-0-*

Accessor�es K�ts

Accessor�es K�ts

130 Kg Roller Set Covers R�ght-Left
T-18101-00-0-*

Bottom Stopper P�ece

Sash T�lt P�ece

Cover Support P�ece

Bottom Ra�l Set Support P�ece

Top Ra�l End Cover Set

Top Stay Arm Ra�l Connect�on Tool

Top Ra�l Stopper P�ece

2a
2b
2c
2d
2e
2f
2g
2h

2

DIMENSION

Prof�le K�t

Top Ra�l Prof�le

T-1811 -20-0-*

Bottom Cover Prof�le

Bottom Ra�l Prof�le
Top Ra�l Closer Prof�le

Connect�on P�ece 

11a

11b

11c

11d

11e

11

12
- -09-0-1

T�lt Lock�ng Plate (Bottom T�lt)

- -13-0-1
T�lt Lock�ng Plate (Bottom T�lt) 9 mm
T�lt Lock�ng Plate (Bottom T�lt) 13 mm

Stay Arm

Stay Arm T-18103-00-0-1
3

1
130 Kg Roller Set

130 Kg Roller Set R�ght 
130 Kg Roller Set Left

T-18100-00-R-1
T-18100-00-L-1

7
    Secur�ty Corner Transm�ss�on T-10181-02-0-11

Secur�ty Corner Transm�ss�on

5
Parallel Sl�d�ng System handle

Parallel Sl�d�ng System handle

13
Please check the l�st

Lock�ng Plate

Please check the l�st
Lock�ng Plate  9 mm

k�ng Plate  13 mm

14
Top Connect�on Holder Set

9
GR - 1
GR - 2
GR - 3
GR - 4
GR - 5
GR - 6

400    -    700
585    -  1000
885    -  1300
1185  -  1600
1585  -  2000
1985  -  2400

0
0
1
1
2
2

Back Connect�on Gear 

T-18104-06-0-1
T-18104-09-0-1
T-18104-12-0-1

T-18104-04-0-1

T-18104-16-0-1
T-18104-20-0-1

10
GR - 1
GR - 2
GR - 3
GR - 4

480    -    700
585    -  1000
885    -  1300
1185  -  1600

0
0
1
1

Top / Bottom Connect�on Gear 

T-44010-40-0-*

T-18104-06-0-1
T-18104-09-0-1
T-18104-12-0-1

T-18104-04-0-1

2000 mm
T-1811 -26-0-*2600 mm
T-1811 -32-0-*3200 mm

T-18113-00-0-1Top connect�on holder Set

11c

2c
2e

2g

3

4

13

13

13

6

8
5

2a

2a

2b

2f

1

1

10

11e

127

12

11d

2h

11b

2d

11a

2c

14



TGP fortuna SA PVC-Semi-Automa�c Parallel Sliding System 

  : 7 Ral 9016 -  5 Ral 8022 - 6 Ral 9006*

GR - 0
GR - 1
GR - 2

T-10180-06-0-1
T-10180-09-0-1

T-10180-04-0-1

T-10180-12-0-1GR - 3

400  -  700
585  -  1000
885  -  1300

1185  -  1600

0
0
1
1

15 mm Gear

GR - 5
GR - 6

T-10180-16-0-1
T-10180-20-0-1

1585  -  2000
1985  -  2400

2
2

Corner Transm�ss�on T-10181-00-0-11

Corner Transm�ss�on

Stay Arm Cover

Stay Arm Cover T-18102-00-0-*

Accessor�es K�ts

Accessor�es K�ts

130 Kg Roller Set Covers R�ght-Left
T-18101-00-0-*

Bottom Stopper P�ece

Sash T�lt P�ece

Cover Support P�ece

Bottom Ra�l Set Support P�ece

Top Ra�l End Cover Set

Top Stay Arm Ra�l Connect�on Tool

Top Ra�l Stopper P�ece

2a
2b
2c
2d
2e
2f
2g
2h DIMENSION

Prof�le K�t

Top Ra�l Prof�le

T-1811 -20-0-*

Bottom Cover Prof�le

Bottom Ra�l Prof�le
Top Ra�l Closer Prof�le

Connect�on P�ece 

11a

11b

11c

11d

11e

T-18112-09-0-1

Sem�-Automat�c Corner Transm�ss�on T�lt Lock�ng Plate 

Sem�-Automat�c Corner Trans  Lock�ng Plate 9mm
Sem�-Automat�c Corner Trans  Lock�ng Plate 13mm

Stay Arm

Stay Arm T-18103-00-0-1

130 Kg Roller Set

130 Kg Roller Set R�ght 
130 Kg Roller Set Left

T-18100-00-R-1
T-18100-00-L-1

    Sem�-Automat�c  Corner Transm�ss�on T-18111-00-0-11

Secur�ty Corner Transm�ss�on

Parallel Sl�d�ng System handle

Parallel Sl�d�ng System handle

Lock�ng Plate

Lock�ng Plate  9 mm 
ock�ng Plate  13 mm

Top Connect�on Holder Set

9
GR - 1
GR - 2
GR - 3
GR - 4
GR - 5
GR - 6

400    -    700
585    -  1000
885    -  1300
1185  -  1600
1585  -  2000
1985  -  2400

0
0
1
1
2
2

Back Connect�on Gear 

T-18104-06-0-1
T-18104-09-0-1
T-18104-12-0-1

T-18104-04-0-1

T-18104-16-0-1
T-18104-20-0-1

GR - 1
GR - 2
GR - 3
GR - 4

480    -    700
585    -  1000
885    -  1300
1185  -  1600

0
0
1
1

Top / Bottom Connect�on Gear 

T-44010-40-0-*

T-18104-06-0-1
T-18104-09-0-1
T-18104-12-0-1

T-18104-04-0-1

2000 mm
T-1811 -26-0-*2600 mm
T-1811 -32-0-*3200 mm

T-18113-00-0-1Top connect�on holder Set

11c

2c
2e

2g

3

4

13

13

13

6

8
5

2a

2a

2b

2f

1

1

10

11e

12

12

11d

2h

11b

2d

11a

2c

14

7

T-18112-13-0-1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

10

11

12

13

14



  : 7 Ral 9016 -  5 Ral 8022 - 6 Ral 9006*

TGP fortuna MA Aluminum-Manual Parallel Sliding System 

8
GR - 0
GR - 1
GR - 2

T-10180-06-0-1
T-10180-09-0-1

T-10180-04-0-1

T-10180-12-0-1GR - 3

400  -  700
585  -  1000
885  -  1300

1185  -  1600

0
0
1
1

15 mm Gear

GR - 5
GR - 6

T-10180-16-0-1
T-10180-20-0-1

1585  -  2000
1985  -  2400

2
2

6
Corner Transmission T-10181-00-0-11

Corner Transmission

4
Stay Arm Cover

Stay Arm Cover T-18102-00-0-*

Accessories Kits

Accessories Kits

130 Kg Roller Set Covers Right-Left
T-18101-00-0-*

Bottom Stopper Piece

Sash Tilt Piece

Cover Support Piece

Bottom Rail Set Support Piece

Top Rail End Cover Set

Top Stay Arm Rail Connection Tool

Top Rail Stopper Piece

2a
2b
2c
2d
2e
2f
2g
2h

2

DIMENSION

Profile Kit

Top Rail Profile

T-18116-20-0-*

Bottom Cover Profile

Bottom Rail Profile
Top Rail Closer Profile

Connection Piece 

11a

11b

11c

11d

11e

11

12
A-01017-09-0-1

ARTE 11 Tilt Locking Plate (Bottom Tilt)

A-01017-13-0-1
ARTE 11 Tilt Locking Plate (Bottom Tilt) 9 mm
ARTE 11 Tilt Locking Plate (Bottom Tilt) 13 mm

Stay Arm

Stay Arm T-18103-00-0-1
3

1
130 Kg Roller Set

130 Kg Roller Set Right 
130 Kg Roller Set Left

T-18100-00-R-1
T-18100-00-L-1

7
    Security Corner Transmission T-10181-02-0-11

Security Corner Transmission

5
Parallel Sliding System handle

Parallel Sliding System handle

13
A-01098-09-0-1

Locking Plate

A-01098-13-0-1
Alu System Locking Plate  9 mm
Alu System Locking Plate  13 mm

14
Top Connection Holder Set

9
GR - 1
GR - 2
GR - 3
GR - 4
GR - 5
GR - 6

400    -    700
585    -  1000
885    -  1300
1185  -  1600
1585  -  2000
1985  -  2400

0
0
1
1
2
2

Back Connection Gear 

T-18104-06-0-1
T-18104-09-0-1
T-18104-12-0-1

T-18104-04-0-1

T-18104-16-0-1
T-18104-20-0-1

10
GR - 1
GR - 2
GR - 3
GR - 4

480    -    700
585    -  1000
885    -  1300
1185  -  1600

0
0
1
1

Top / Bottom Connection Gear 

T-44010-40-0-*

T-18104-06-0-1
T-18104-09-0-1
T-18104-12-0-1

T-18104-04-0-1

2000 mm
T-18116-26-0-*2600 mm
T-18116-32-0-*3200 mm

T-18113-00-0-1

15

   Top connection holder Set

Support Part for Aluminum Systems

Support Part for Aluminum Systems T-18115-00-0-1

11c

2c
2e

2g

153

4

13

13

13

6

8
5

2a

2a

2b

2f

1

1

10

11e

15

15

127

12
15

11d

2h

11b

2d

11a

2c

14

(16 mm Groove)



TGP fortuna SA Aluminum-Semi-Automatic Parallel Sliding System 

  : 7 Ral 9016 -  5 Ral 8022 - 6 Ral 9006*

8
GR - 0
GR - 1
GR - 2

T-10180-06-0-1
T-10180-09-0-1

T-10180-04-0-1

T-10180-12-0-1GR - 3

400  -  700
585  -  1000
885  -  1300

1185  -  1600

0
0
1
1

15 mm Gear

GR - 5
GR - 6

T-10180-16-0-1
T-10180-20-0-1

1585  -  2000
1985  -  2400

2
2

6
Corner Transm�ss�on T-10181-00-0-11

Corner Transm�ss�on

4
Stay Arm Cover

Stay Arm Cover T-18102-00-0-*

Accessor�es K�ts

Accessor�es K�ts

130 Kg Roller Set Covers R�ght-Left
T-18101-00-0-*

Bottom Stopper P�ece

Sash T�lt P�ece

Cover Support P�ece

Bottom Ra�l Set Support P�ece

Top Ra�l End Cover Set

Top Stay Arm Ra�l Connect�on Tool

Top Ra�l Stopper P�ece

2a
2b
2c
2d
2e
2f
2g
2h

2

DIMENSION

Prof�le K�t

Top Ra�l Prof�le

A-18116-20-0-*

Bottom Cover Prof�le

Bottom Ra�l Prof�le
Top Ra�l Closer Prof�le

Connect�on P�ece 

11a

11b

11c

11d

11e

11

12
A-18112-09-0-1

Sem�-Automat�c T�lt Lock�ng Plate 

A-18112-13-0-1
Sem�-Automat�c Corner Trans Lock�ng Plate 9mm
Sem�-Automat�c Corner Trans Lock�ng Plate 13mm

Stay Arm

Stay Arm T-18103-00-0-1
3

1
130 Kg Roller Set

130 Kg Roller Set R�ght 
130 Kg Roller Set Left

T-18100-00-R-1
T-18100-00-L-1

7
    Sem�-Automat�c  Corner Transm�ss�on T-18111-00-0-11

Secur�ty Corner Transm�ss�on

5
Parallel Sl�d�ng System handle

Parallel Sl�d�ng System handle

13
A-01098-09-0-1

Lock�ng Plate

A-01098-13-0-1
Alu System Lock�ng Plate  9 mm
Alu System Lock�ng Plate  13 mm

14
Top Connect�on Holder Set

9
GR - 1
GR - 2
GR - 3
GR - 4
GR - 5
GR - 6

400    -    700
585    -  1000
885    -  1300
1185  -  1600
1585  -  2000
1985  -  2400

0
0
1
1
2
2

Back Connect�on Gear 

T-18104-06-0-1
T-18104-09-0-1
T-18104-12-0-1

T-18104-04-0-1

T-18104-16-0-1
T-18104-20-0-1

10
GR - 1
GR - 2
GR - 3
GR - 4

480    -    700
585    -  1000
885    -  1300
1185  -  1600

0
0
1
1

Top / Bottom Connect�on Gear 

T-44010-40-0-*

T-18104-06-0-1
T-18104-09-0-1
T-18104-12-0-1

T-18104-04-0-1

2000 mm
A-18116-26-0-*2600 mm
A-18116-32-0-*3200 mm

T-18113-00-0-1

15

   Top connect�on holder Set

Support Part for Alum�num Systems

Support Part for Alum�num Systems A-18115-00-0-1

11c

2c
2e

2g

153

4

13

13

13

6

8
5

2a

2a

2b

2f

1

1

10

11e

15

15

12

12
15

11d

2h

11b

2d

11a

2c

14

7

(16 mm Groove)



TGP fortuna Parallel Sliding Systems (Euro Groove)

* 7 Ral 9016 - 5 Ral 8022 - 6 Ral 9006 ** L: Left & R: Right

CODEFIGURE DESCRIPTION

130 Kg Roller Set Right 
130 Kg Roller Set Left

T-18100-00-R-1
T-18100-00-L-1

Accessories KIT 

T-18101-00-0-*

130 Kg Roller Set Covers Right-Left

Cover Support Piece

Top Rail End Cover Set

Bottom Stopper Piece

Top Rail Stopper Piece

Bottom Rail Set Support Piece

Top Stay Arm Rail Connection Tool

Sash Tilt Piece

Stay Arm Set

Stay Arm Cover Set

T-18103-00-0-1

T-18102-00-0-*

T-18113-00-0-1 Top Connection Holder Set



TGP fortuna Parallel Sliding Systems (Euro Groove) 

CODEFIGURE DESCRIPTION

A-61190-00-0-* Parallel Sliding System Handle 

A-12002-00-0-1

A-12003-00-0-1

* 7 Ral 9016 - 5 Ral 8022 - 6 Ral 9006

Alu Systems  Locking Plate 
A-01098-09-0-1

A-01098-13-0-1
9 mm

13 mm

Corner Transmission 

 Gear Connection 

A-18116-20-0-* 

A-18116-26-0-* 

A-18116-32-0-*

2000 mm 

2600 mm 

3200 mm

Profile KIT for ALU Systems



* 7 Ral 9016 - 5 Ral 8022 - 6 Ral 9006

TGP fortuna Parallel Sliding Systems (Euro Groove)

CODEFIGURE DESCRIPTION

A-18115-00-0-* Support Part for Aluminium Systems 

A-12009-00-0-1  Semi-Automatic Locking Set



  : 7 Ral 9016 -  5 Ral 8022 - 6 Ral 9006

6
Corner Transm�ss�on A-12002-00-0-11

Corner Transm�ss�on

4
Stay Arm Cover

Stay Arm Cover T-18102-00-0-*

Accessor�es K�ts

Accessor�es K�ts

130 Kg Roller Set Covers R�ght-Left
T-18101-00-0-*

Bottom Stopper P�ece

Sash T�lt P�ece

Cover Support P�ece

Bottom Ra�l Set Support P�ece

Top Ra�l End Cover Set

Top Stay Arm Ra�l Connect�on Tool

Top Ra�l Stopper P�ece

2a
2b
2c
2d
2e
2f
2g
2h

2 DIMENSION

Prof�le K�t

Top Ra�l Prof�le

A-18116-20-0-*

Bottom Cover Prof�le

Bottom Ra�l Prof�le
Top Ra�l Closer Prof�le

Connect�on P�ece 

8a

8b

8c

8d

8e

8

Stay Arm

Stay Arm T-18103-00-0-1
3

1
130 Kg Roller Set

130 Kg Roller Set R�ght 
130 Kg Roller Set Left

T-18100-00-R-1
T-18100-00-L-1

7
Gear Connect�on A-12003-00-0-11

Gear Connection

5
Parallel Sl�d�ng System handle

Parallel Sl�d�ng System handle

9
A-01098-09-0-1

Lock�ng Plate

A-01098-13-0-1
Alu System Lock�ng Plate  9 mm
Alu System Lock�ng Plate  13 mm

10
Top Connect�on Holder Set

A-61190-00-0-*

2000 mm
A-18116-26-0-*2600 mm
A-18116-32-0-*3200 mm

T-18113-00-0-1

11

Top connect�on holder Set

Support Part for Alum�num Systems

Support Part for Alum�num Systems A-18115-00-0-1

2b

2f

8e

2a 1

8d

2h

8c

2c

2c

2e 2g

3 11

4

6 

9

5

11

11

7

8a

6

TGP fortuna MA Aluminum-Manual Parallel Sliding System 
(Euro Groove)

6 

6 

1
2a

11

8a



  : 7 Ral 9016 -  5 Ral 8022 - 6 Ral 9006

6
Corner Transmission A-12002-00-0-11

Corner Transmission

4
Stay Arm Cover

Stay Arm Cover T-18102-00-0-*

Accessories Kits

Accessories Kits

130 Kg Roller Set Covers Right-Left
T-18101-00-0-*

Bottom Stopper Piece

Sash Tilt Piece

Cover Support Piece

Bottom Rail Set Support Piece

Top Rail End Cover Set

Top Stay Arm Rail Connection Tool

Top Rail Stopper Piece

2a
2b
2c
2d
2e
2f
2g
2h

2 DIMENSION

Profile Kit

Top Rail Profile

A-18116-20-0-*

Bottom Cover Profile

Bottom Rail Profile
Top Rail Closer Profile

Connection Piece 

8a

8b

8c

8d

8e

8

Stay Arm

Stay Arm T-18103-00-0-1
3

1
130 Kg Roller Set

130 Kg Roller Set Right 
130 Kg Roller Set Left

T-18100-00-R-1
T-18100-00-L-1

7
Gear Connection A-12003-00-0-11

Security Corner Transmission

5
Parallel Sliding System handle

Parallel Sliding System handle

9
A-01098-09-0-1

Locking Plate

A-01098-13-0-1
Alu System Locking Plate  9 mm
Alu System Locking Plate  13 mm

11
Top Connection Holder Set

A-61190-00-0-*

2000 mm
A-18116-26-0-*2600 mm
A-18116-32-0-*3200 mm

A-18113-00-0-1

10
Semi Automatic Locking Set

Semi Automatic Locking Set A-12009-00-0-1

12

Top connection holder Set

Support Part for Aluminum Systems

Support Part for Aluminum Systems T-18115-00-0-1

2b

2f

10

10

10

10
8e

2a

2a

1

1

8d

2h

2d

8b

8c

2c

2c

2e 2g

3 12

4

6 

6 

9

5

12

12

12

7

8a 11

6

TGP fortuna SA Aluminum-Semi-Automa�c Parallel Sliding System 
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